reiterates and requires that this Plan be updated and included within the 2015 Annual Report.   

Amendment No. 1 

Licence No. 2BB-MEL1424  5 

LICENCE AMENDMENT No. 1 

The Licence, (Page 1), shall be amended to indicate the following: 

Quantity of Water Use 
Not to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY NINE (299) CUBIC 

METRES PER DAY 

PART A: SCOPE, DEFINITIONS AND ENFORCEMENT 

2. Definitions 

Amend 

“Wastewater Treatment System (WWTS)” means the wastewater treatment system as 
described in the“Meliadine Gold Project Used Water Management Plan” dated May

[...]

rock storage pad and associated infrastructure shall be obtained from Meliadine, Pump, 
A8 Lakes and small lakes and ponds proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the 
Application and measured at Monitoring Program Station MEL-2.  Total water use for all 
purposes shall not exceed two hundred and ninety nine (299) cubic metres per day.  

All remaining terms and conditions of the Licence 2BB-MEL1424 Type ‘B”, dated July 22, 
2014, still apply.  

This Licence Amendment No. 1 is issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, NU on November 3, 
2015. 

Approved by,